
Sacred Heart Catholic Church 
409 3rd Ave SE - Aberdeen, SD  

Phone: 605-225-7065 Fax: 605-226-5992 

www.sacredheartaberdeen.net    

Parish Office Hours: 

Mon-Thurs: 8:30-4:30 - Friday 8:30-12:30 
 

 
Sacred Heart Catholic Church: Inviting Everyone to Passionately Live the Gospel 

   June 14, 2020 

CLERGY 

Reverend Mark Lichter  
Pastor 

frmarklichter@sfcatholic.org 

 
Reverend Patrick Grode 

Parochial Vicar 
frpatrickgrode@sfcatholic.org 

 

PARISH STAFF 
Janean Block 

Office Manager 
janean@sacredheartaberdeen.net 

 

Paulette Hay  
Financial Secretary 

paulette@sacredheartaberdeen.net 
 

Chiara Wang 
Pastoral/Homebound Ministry  
chiara@sacredheartaberdeen.net 

 

Thomas Eskro 
Director of  

Evangelization & Discipleship 
thomas@sacredheartaberdeen.net 

 

Dawn Wanttie 
Asst. Director of Rel. Education 
dawn@sacredheartaberdeen.net 

 

Jeff Swank  
Maintenance, Grounds & Cemetery 
jeff@sacredheartaberdeen.net 

 

Marcela Faflak 
Director of  Music 

marcele.faflak@northern.edu 
 

Aberdeen Catholic Foundation 
David Vetch - Executive Director 
david.vetch@acf.network 

 

 
MASS SCHEDULE 
Sat. Vigil 5:00pm  
Sun. 7:30, 9:30, &11:30am 

DAILY MASS 
Mon. 5:30pm, Tues. 7:30am 
Wed.  12:10pm & 5:30pm 
Thur. & Fri. 7:30am, Sat. 8:15am 
 
CONFESSIONS  
Mon. 5:00pm, Tues. 7:00am,  
Wed. 5:00pm 
Thur. & Fri. 7:00am  
Sat. 7:30-8:00am & 3:30-4:30pm 

BAPTISM Must attend 1 class - first 
Thursday of the month, 7:00pm in the 
school library.  Call office for info 
and to register for class. 

MARRIAGE 

Date must be set 6 months prior to 
marriage to allow time for classes & 
formation. Call priests at the office. 

CATHOLIC BURIAL -Sacred Heart 
Cemetery, 605-225-7065 


